

**Catalyst Pre-Development NOFO
Question and Answer (Q&A)**

Last Updated: February 7, 2025

Will travel be required to attend an in-person convening during the project period?

Answer: There is no expectation that the regional convener will be requesting travel.

Is there a map where it is easier to tell which cities these census tracts fall under?

Answer: Yes, there is another map on the ocbc.org/cjf website that has the census tracts with city boundaries. Please make sure that you have map 2 of 4, 3 of 4, or 4 of 4 to see the census tracts in blue and/or green.